502228259 02/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beat STOFFEL	12/20/2012
Armando CRUZ	01/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Holcim Technology Ltd	
Street Address:	Zuercherstrasse 156	
City:	Rapperswil-Jona	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH - 8645	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13805821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024197007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-419-7000
Email: LFord@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 18415

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8529/130335
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lois Ford

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029796 FRAME: 0689 H \$40.00 13

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750L Washington, D.C. 20036

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt.: 8529/130335

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

NSERT	(1) Beat STOFFEL	(2) Armando	CRUZ
NAME(S) OF NVENTOR(S)	(3)	(4) G x box if conti	inued on page 2
		wledged by the undersigned	d who at the request of, hereby sell(s),
SSIGNÉE(S)	Molcim Technology Ltd Lucrcherstrasse 156, CH - 8645	Rapperswil-Jona, Switzer	<u>rland</u>
the invention and all nown as:	AASSIGNEE@) the entire right, title applications including any divisions for utilizing organic waste mater	continuations, substitutes, and	res of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, I reissues thereof; and all resulting patents,
<u>IOTE</u> ½½	(A) G even date herewith	uted an application for Letters	Patents of the United States of America:
Complete (B) (ne A, B and/or C)	G on(C) G in U.S. Appln. No	13/805 821	filed December 20, 2012
ansferred. OTE½½The undersi entification necessary	igned hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Evolver or desirable for recordation of this	document.	bove address to insert hereon any further
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
)	Mally ?	20 12.2012	frantista Walch
Jame: Beat STOF Jame: Armando Cl	FEL	9/01/2013	Lucinda Drain S
	,		
) Jame:			
)			
Jame:			
<u> </u>			
Vame:	. 02/42/2042		PATENT PEEL: 020706 EDAME: 0
KECORDEL	D: 02/12/2013		REEL: 029796 FRAME: 0